

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2674 OF 2002

GURDIP SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB SMALL INDUST.& EXPORT CORPN.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)
and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2690 of 2002

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)
and office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. adv.
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order. However, the
question of law, if any, is left open. No order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2674 OF 2002

Gurdip Singh

.... Appellant

Versus

Punjab Small Industries & Export
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

.... Respondents

WITH C.A. No. 2690/2002

ORDER

Counsel on both sides submit that in view of Office Orders dated 14.8.2001 issued by respondent No. 1-Corporation, these appeals have become infructuous. These appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous. However, the question of law, if any, is left open. No order as to costs.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi
April 01, 2008